
DAN MORALES 
ArrORSEY CESERAL 

QPffice of tQe Zlttornep @enera 
iState of ZEexae 

November 13, 1996 

Mr. Gary W. Smith 
City Attorney 
City of Greenville 
P.O. Box 1049 
Greenville, Texas 75403- 1049 

OR96-2078 

Dear Mr. Smith 

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under chapter 
552 of the Government Code. Your request was assigned ID# 101721. 

The City of Greenville (the “city”) received a request for copies of particular arrest 
reports. You contend that one report, a copy of which you submitted to this office for review, 
contains information that is excepted from disclosure under section 552.101 of the Govermnent 
Code., 

Section 552.101 excepts from disclosure “information considered to be confidential by law, 
either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision.” You have marked the information in tire 
anest report that you believe is conftdential by statute. 28 C.F.R. 5 20; Gov’t Code $411.083. We 
agree that the information is confidential, and therefore, the city must withhold the marked 
infommtion from disclosure pursuan t to section 552.101. 

We are resolving this matter with an informal letter ruling rather than with a published 
open records decision. This ruling is limited to the particular records at issue under the facts 
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presented to us in this request and should not be relied upon as a previous determination 
regarding any other records. If you have any questions about this ruling, please contact our 0 
offke. 

Yours very truly, 

Assistant Attome; General 
Open Records Division 

KEH/ch 

Ref: ID# 101721 

Enclosures: Submitted documents 

cc: Ms. Dorothy Allred 
1405 Wolfe City Drive 
Greenville, Texas 75401 
(w/o enclosures) 


